Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/44/2018-PPC

Dated: 11 Dec, 2018

Subject: Constitution of a Committee for monitoring the progress of Manpower Audit of Prasar Bharati

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for constitution of committee comprising the following officers:-

i.	Shri Dinesh Mahur, ADG (E&A), PB Sectt	-	Chairman
Ĥ.	Dr. Shailendra Kumar, ADG(A), DG:AIR	-	Member
iii.	Shri Rajiv Sinha, DDG(A), DG:DDn	4.1	Member
iv.	Shri Prakash Veer, DDG(E), NABM	+	Member
٧.	Shri J. Bhagat, Chief Engineer, CCW		Member
vi.	Shri Srideb Nanda, Director (Admn), PB Sectt	÷	Member
vii.	Ms. Saudamini Kumar, HR Manager	_	Coordinator

- 2. The above committee is constituted in terms of the provisions contained in schedule B of the contract entered into between Prasar Bharati and M/s Ernst & Young LLP for the purpose of carrying out Manpower Audit of Prasar Bharati, which stipulates that "A designated committee constituted by Prasar Bharati shall keep a watch on the performance of the agency and will assess the performance on monthly basis".
- 3. Accordingly, the committee is required to assess the performance of the agency in the process of carrying out manpower audit of Prasar Bharati on monthly basis in order to ensure timely completion of the process.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

The Officers concerned

Director (T), PBS - with a request to upload the communication in PB's Website

Copy for information to:

- i. CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. Member (F), Prasar Bharati
- iii. DG, AIR
- iv. DG, Doordarshan
- v. DG, NSD
- vi. DG, N&CA
- vii. Shri Shalinder Bakshi, Partner E&Y, Golf View Corporate Tower B, Sector-42, Sector Road, Gurgaon 122002 (Haryana).